DeTour Township

LOCATED ON THE EASTERN TIP OF CHIPPEWA COUNTY, IN THE UPPER PENINSULA OF MICHIGAN.

Where Year-Round Outdoor Recreation is at a Premium ...

MINUTES

SPECIAL TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING

October 30, 2020 at 11:30am

CALL TO ORDER Tom Lehman, Township Supervisor at 11:33am

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

Present: Susie Baker, Sharon Hamel, Johnny Fountain, Tom Lehman, Bob Vaught

Absent: None

REVISED FY2020-2021 BUDGET - Susie Baker, DeTour Township Clerk

1. Review and Approve Revised Budget – Susie reviewed line item changes to the budget

2. Motion presented to pass Resolution Approving Revised Budget

Resolution Number: R2020-007

Motion: Bob Vaught Second: John Fountain

Approved: Sharon Hamel, John Fountain, Tom Lehman, Bob Vaught, Susie Baker

Not Approved: None

Motion and Resolution: Passed

CHIPPEWA COUNTY DESIGNATED ASSESSOR

1. Review and Approve Agreement from Chippewa County

2. Pass Resolution Approving Chippewa County Designated Assessor

Resolution Number: R2020-008

Motion: Tom Lehman Second: Bob Vaught

Approved: Sharon Hamel, John Fountain, Tom Lehman, Bob Vaught, Susie Baker

Not Approved: None

Motion and Resolution: Passed

PUBLIC COMMENT

None

MEETING CLOSE at 11:51am

260 Superior Street, PO Box 244, DeTour Village MI 49725 (906) 297-5304 www.detourvillage.org